OP \$190.00 9702133

ETAS ID: TM830874

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

esheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest in Trademarks at R/F 7926/0402

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lamour Global Inc.		08/09/2023	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UCG Canada Holdings Inc.
Street Address:	666 Burrard Street
Internal Address:	Suite 1700
City:	Park Place Vancouver
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V6C 2X8
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97021335	FRANK AND OAK
Serial Number:	88037299	STYLE PLAN
Serial Number:	86496813	FRANK & OAK
Serial Number:	86247803	STATE CONCEPTS
Serial Number:	86116309	STYLESCAPE
Serial Number:	85984161	FRANK & OAK
Serial Number:	85829300	FRANK & OAK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127514864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2129061209

Email: jess.bajada-bartlett@lw.com

Correspondent Name: LATHAM & WATKINS C/O J. Bajada-Bartlett

Address Line 1: 1271 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	072755-0001
-------------------------	-------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jessica Bajada-Bartlett

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008162 FRAME: 0211

SIGNATURE:	/s/ Jessica Bajada-Bartlett		/s/ Jessica Bajada-Bartlett	
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2023			
Total Attachments: 3				
source=Lamour_UCG - Trademark Release (Execution Version)#page1.tif				
source=Lamour_UCG - Trademark Release (Execution Version)#page2.tif				
source=Lamour_UCG - Trademark Release (Execution Version)#page3.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 008162 FRAME: 0212

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of August9_, 2023, is made by LAMOUR GLOBAL INC. (the "Lender") in favor of UCG CANADA HOLDINGS INC. (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below), whether defined directly therein or by reference to another agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Promissory Note dated as of November 17, 2022 issued by the Grantor in favor of the Lender, the Grantor and the Lender entered into that certain General Security Agreement, dated as of November 17, 2022 (as may have been amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Grantor executed and delivered in favor of the Lender that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 17, 2022, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on November 21, 2022 at Reel/Frame 7926/0402 (the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Lender a continuing security interest in, lien upon and right of set of against (the "Security Interest") the Trademark Collateral, including those Trademarks listed on Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Lender terminate and release the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantor hereby (i) terminates and cancels the Trademark Security Agreement, (ii) terminates, cancels, discharges and releases the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral and (iii) re-assigns to the Grantor any right, title or interest it may have in or to the Trademark Collateral, in each case without recourse to the Lender and without representation or warranty of any kind.

The Grantor (and any successor to the Grantor, including any person or entity hereafter holding any right, title or interest in and to the Trademark Collateral) is hereby authorized to record this Release with the USPTO.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008162 FRAME: 0213

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

LAMOUR GLOBAL INC.

DocuSigned by:

Name: Martin Lieberman
Title: Vice Presdient

RECORDED: 08/10/2023

SCHEDULE A

United States Trademark Registrations and Applications

Serial Number	Reg. Number	Word Mark
97021335		FRANK AND OAK
88037299		STYLE PLAN
86496813	6039515	FRANK & OAK
86247803	5964301	STATE CONCEPTS
86116309	5010452	STYLESCAPE
85984161	5211474	FRANK & OAK
85829300	6098438	FRANK & OAK

TRADEMARK REEL: 008162 FRAME: 0215